

## JOHNSON COUNTY

## **COMMISSIONERS COURT**

Christopher Boedeker County Judge Rick Bailey Commissioner Precinct 1 Kenny Howell Commissioner Precinct 2 Mike White Commissioner Precinct 3 Larry Woolley Commissioner Precinct 4

**ORDER 2024-122** 

THE STATE OF TEXAS

**COUNTY OF JOHNSON** 

## INSTALLATION OF A STOP SIGN AT THE INTERSECTION OF FORGOTTEN LANE AND HIGHRIDGE DRIVE WITH THE STOP SIGN BEING PLACED ON THE PORTION OF FORGOTTEN LANE TO CREATE A THREE-WAY STOP AT THE INTERSECTION OF FORGOTTEN LANE AND HIGHRIDGE DRIVE LOCATED IN JOHNSON COUNTY, TEXAS-PRECINCT 3

\$ \$ \$ \$

The Johnson County Commissioners Court met on November 12, 2024 in regular session and held a public hearing to consider the "Installation of a Stop Sign at the Intersection of Forgotten Lane and Highridge Drive with the Stop Sign being placed on the Portion of Forgotten Lane to create a Three-Way Stop at the Intersection of Forgotten Lane and Highridge Drive located in Johnson County, Texas-Precinct 3."

The Public Hearing was properly published in the Cleburne Times Review on November 2, 2024, on the County website, and on the bulletin board of the Johnson County Commissioners Court at the Johnson County Courthouse on November 1, 2024.

## NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDERED:

The Commissioners Court of Johnson County, Texas does hereby enter this Order approving "Installation of a Stop Sign at the Intersection of Forgotten Lane and Highridge Drive with the Stop Sign being placed on the Portion of Forgotten Lane to create a Three-Way Stop at the Intersection of Forgotten Lane and Highridge Drive located in Johnson County, Texas-Precinct 3."

WITNESS OUR HAND THIS, THE 12 <sup>TH</sup> DAY OF NOVEME	BER 2024.
Oh Bon	
Christopher Boedeker, Johnson County Judge	
Voted:yes,no,abstained	
Ken Houel	0
Rick Bailey, Comm. Pct. 1 Kenny Howell, Co	mm. Pct. 2
Voted:yes,no,abstainedVoted:yes,no,	abstained
Mike White, Comm. Pct. 3 Larry Woolley, Co	omm. Pct. 4
Voted: V yes, no, abstained Voted: Vyes, no,	abstained
ATTEST: April Long, County Clerks	Filed For Record 2:21PM
	NOV 1 2 2024
MOON COUNT	April Long County Clerk, Johnson County Texas
	BY DEPUTY